Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

P07000112245 FILED October 11, 2007 Sec. Of State vingram

TAJ GROUP ENTERPRISE, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: TAJ GROUP ENTERPRISE, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address:

COLOURS PLAZA 3405 SW COLLEGE RD
227
OCALA, FL. US 34474-447

The mailing address of the corporation is:

31720 PARK DALE DR LEESBURG, FL. US 34748

Article III

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is: ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS.

Article IV

The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is: 100

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

SHRENIK R SHAH 7649 PARK HILL AVE LEESBURG, FL. 34748 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

P07000112245 FILED October 11, 2007 Sec. Of State vingram

Registered Agent Signature: SHRENIK SHAH

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

RAHUL TALWAR 31720 PARK DALE DR.

LEESBURG FL 34748

Incorporator Signature: RAHUL TALWAR

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P. RAHUL N TALWAR 31720 PARK DALE DR. LEESBURG, FL. 34748 US

Title: VP.
PAMALKUMAR ARORA
ANMOL APT. STE. B101 PLOT #3 SECTOR II
NEW DELHI, PU. 110075 IN

Title: DIR SANDEEP JOSHI 4069 SECTOR 23, NEAR GTM COLLEGE GURGAON, HR. 122017 IN

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be:

10/10/2007